
Judge Laura P. Russell — Family Court Division 9 — Motion Hour February 2nd, 2026 (1:00 PM) 
Below are the preliminary rulings for the February 2nd, 2026, Motion Hour Docket. Please note that these are not final rulings, only preliminary. 

IF OBJECTING TO PROPOSED ACTION, PLEASE EMAIL oliviademuth@kycourts.net BY 12:00PM MONDAY AFTERNOON 
IF APPEARING VIA ZOOM PLEASE USE THE FOLLOWING LINK: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84340168650 

IF APPEARING VIA ZOOM – IDENTIFY YOURSELF ON ZOOM AND TURN ON YOUR CAMERA 
 

Case No. Party v. Party 
Atty/Atty 

 

14CI500028 Clark, Amanda v Clark, Eric 
(Louis Waterman/Scott Karem/Briana Abbott (GAL)) 

TO BE CALLED 

14CI503091 Lucey, Kathleen v Lucey, William 
(Callie Walton/Pro Se) 

TO BE CALLED 

21CI503486 
 

Little, Jarrell v Little, Angelica 
(Kenneth Gibson/Thomas Denbow) 

TO BE CALLED 

25CI500007 Dodd, Ashley v Roberts, George 
(Allen Dodd/John Schmidt) 

TO BE CALLED 

25CI502437 Mabrey, Gregory v Berber, Stasya 
(Bryan Gowin/Matt Reddell) 

TO BE CALLED 

25CI503225 Wise, Lindsay v Whobrey, Jeffrey 
(Christine Pryce/Kye Schickel) 

TO BE CALLED 

22CI500216 McIntyre, Kallie v McIntyre, Matthew 
(Pro Se/Michelle Eisenmenger/Courtney Kellner (FOC)) 

TO BE CALLED 

23CI502621 CHFS v Leffew, Cynthia 
(CHFS/Pro Se/Allison White (GAL)) 

TO BE CALLED 

21CI501330 Hayden, Anthony v McCord, Sharonda 
(Shameka O’Neil/Pro Se) 

TO BE CALLED 

22CI503015 McKenzie, David v McKenzie, Leigh-Anne 
(Stephen Tillman/Pro Se) 

TO BE CALLED 

22CI503352 CHFS v Lavell, Tabetha 
(CHFS/Pro Se) 

TO BE CALLED 

19CI502792 Anderson, Christopher v Logsdon, Victoria 
(Pro Se/Dennis Burke) 

TO BE CALLED 

23CI502672 Strandquist, Alex v Komugisha, Rosebell 
(Pro Se/Dean Sutton) 

TO BE CALLED 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84340168650


25CI502049 Carroll, Gary III v Lane, Rachael 
(Pro Se/Pro Se) 

TO BE CALLED 

24AD500355 In Re: K.K.E. 
(David Feldkamp/Patrick Hoerter) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 30 MIN 

24CI500642 Murphy, Ann Taylor v Sprague, Matthew 
(Courtney Kellner/Arthur McLaughlin) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 1 HR 

25CI501097 Seaman, Christopher v Seaman, Kristin 
(Catherine Kamenish/Matthew Reddell) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 1 HR 

16CI503889 Little, Kimberly v Little, Terrie Jr.  
(CHFS/Macauley Campbell/Pro Se) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 15 MIN 

09CI502870 McCoomer, Tina v McCoomer, Tyrone 
(CHFS/Pro Se/Pro Se) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 15 MIN 

24CI501054 CHFS v Leslie, Alexus  
(CHFS/Pro Se) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE  
- 15 MIN 

25CI500489 CHFS v White, Chelsey 
(CHFS/Pro Se) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE  
- 15 MIN 

25CI501153 CHFS v Thompson-Morris, Miriam, et al. 
(CHFS/Pro Se) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 15 MIN 

25CI501186 CHFS v Payton, Christopher 
(CHFS/Pro Se) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 15 MIN 

25CI502365 CHFS v Cronen, Lacy, et al. 
(CHFS/Pro Se) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 15 MIN  

25CI502514 CHFS v Lewis, Twuanisha 
(CHFS/Pro Se) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 15 MIN 

24CI503247 Peterson, Alexander v Rogers, Tiffany 
(Pro Se/Grant Helman) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 1 HR 

12CI501874 McGinnis, Celese v Baker, Ian 
(Pro Se/Pro Se) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 15 MIN 

24CI500900 Queen, William v Philpot, Jamecia 
(Pro Se/Pro Se) 

SEE SECRETARY FOR DATE 
- 30 MIN 

24CI500588 CHFS v Jarvis, Joy 
(CHFS/Pro Se) 

TO BE SIGNED 

25CI502979 CHFS v Nyiramuhima, Regina 
(CHFS/Pro Se) 

TO BE SIGNED 



21CI501860 Mannix, Sarah v Marshall, Phoenix 
(Jason Dattillo/Elizabeth Jenkins) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

24CI501223 Goodrich, Colby v Baker, Taylor 
(A. Holland Houston/Kelsea Hall) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

24CI503397 Hassertt, Danielle v Hassertt, Christopher 
(Emily Logan/Brian Darling) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

25CI500767 Goodwin, Jennifer v Goodwin, Albert 
(Meryem Kahloon/Linda Noll) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

25CI501697 Maloney, Angela v Maloney, Timothy  
(Tracey Smith/Alissa Domine) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

25CI501762 Goff, Keion v Layfield, Briona 
(Sarah Almy/Christine Pryce) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 
 MOTION TO MODIFY CHILD SUPPORT – DENIED  

- FAILS TO COMPLY WITH FCRPP 9(4)(a). 
25CI502374 Bennett, Julia v Bennett, Gregory 

(Alicia Stofferahn/Jack Richardson) 
TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

25CI502497 Rose, Susann v Rose, James III 
(John Helmers/Mark Dobbins) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECIONS 
- PETITIONER SHALL HAVE TEN (10) DAYS 

FROM ENTRY OF THE ORDER TO TENDER 
HER PVDS TO RESPONDENT.  

22CI500967 Lewis, Jessica v Lewis, Mark 
(CHFS/Catherine Pierce/Pro Se) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

25CI501677 Morgan, Jennifer v Morgan, James 
(Louis Waterman/Pro Se) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS  

25CI502662 Arellano-Gonzalez, Jesus v Barriga, Ana 
(Kelsea Hall/Pro Se) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

25CI502742 Fields, Skyla v Langdon Newman, Justin 
(Allison White/Pro Se) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

25CI502776 Yanez, Amanda v Yanez Cokino, Louis 
(Charles Brown, Jr./Pro Se) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

25CI502794 Smith, Emily v Shouse, Garrett 
(Catherine Pierce/Pro Se) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

25CI503030 Johnson, Sarah v Coronel, Juan 
(Catherine Pierce/Pro Se) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 



25CI503414 Hawkins, Michael v Hawkins, Donna 
(Tacasha Thomas/Pro Se) 

TO BE SIGNED UNLESS OBJECTIONS 

24CI501463 Kavanaugh, Amber v Reed, Myron 
(Nolia Batey O’Dea/Catherine Kamenish) 

DENIED  
- FAILS TO COMPLY WITH FCRPP 8(2) 

22CI502651 Locke, Chelsea v Locke, Timothy 
(Andrew Hout/Pro Se) 

DENIED 
- FAILED TO COMPLY WITH FCRPP 14 

25CI503425 Clark, Dylan v Clark, Emily 
(Jeremy Law/Pro Se) 

DENIED 
- FAILED TO NOTICE COUNSEL OF RECORD 

18CI502115 McDaniel, Robert v Lopez, Liliana 
(Allison Russell/Grant Helman) 

PETITIONER SHALL HAVE SEVEN (7) DAYS TO FILE 
A RESPONSE. THEN THE MOTION WILL BE TAKEN 
UNDER SUBMISSION. 

 PETITIONER’S COUNSEL MOTION TO WITHDRAW 
TO BE SIGNED 

14CI500669 McQuerry, Katelyn v McQuerry, Joesph 
(Kimberly Daleure/Allen Dodd) 

PASS TO 2.9.2026 MOTION HOUR BY AGREEMENT 
OF THE PARTIES 

23CI501509 Lomidze, Maryam v Beridze, Tursun 
(Callie Walton/Harold Storment/Macauley Campbell (GAL)) 

PASS TO HEARING PREVIOUSLY SCHEDULED FOR 
2.3.2026 

24CI501199 Worsham, Ryan v Kaiser, Steven 
(Pro Se/Pro Se/Kylie King (FOC)) 

PASS TO 2.16.2026 MOTION HOUR BY 
AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES 

20CI501997 McCulloch, Corey v McCulloch, Carolyn 
(Bryan Gowin/Pro Se/James Murphy (FOC)) 

PASS TO HEARING DATE SCHEDULED FOR 
3.17.2026 

 
 


